JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

March 8, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 52, 51B,

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5042 Secretary of State - Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 52A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:33am.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5042 Secretary of State.
008 Daron Hill, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
021 Chair Jenson
029 Rep. Krummel
030 Chair Jenson
053 Bill Bradbury, Secretary
of State, State of
Oregon
060 Jean Straight, Deputy
Director, Secretary of
State, Secretary of State
080 Sen. Whitsett
082 Ms. Straight
084 Sen. Whitsett
086 Sen. Johnson
090 Ms. Straight
095 Sen. Johnson
105 Ms. Straight
108 Sen. Johnson
Ms. Straight
Sen. Johnson
113 Ms. Straight

117

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Straight



135
145
196
197
203
208
235
256
265
269
299
387
412
426
TAPE 51B

000
013

017
019
023
028
030

054
085
089
095
104
116
119
125
163
169
178
185
204
208
213
214
217
244

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Straight
Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bradbury
Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Straight

Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel

Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Straight
Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Straight
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Straight
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bradbury
Sen. Johnson
Chair Johnson
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Hill

Continues answer to Rep. Krummel’s question.



255 Sen. Whitsett

257 Mr. Hill

263 Rep. Krummel

293 Sen. Johnson

329 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 9:30 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Letter from the Secretary of State containing answers to questions posed during the Hearings (Exhibit 1).



